the security interest Enforcement Rules 2002 on this 13th January of the year 
2026 
The borrower i1 particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to 
deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the 
charge of the Indian Bank for an amount Rs. 45,80,5051- (Ru pan Forty Five 
Lakhs Eighty Thousand Five Hundred Five only) and interest thereon. 
"The Borrower's attention is invited to provision ofsub-secHon (8) of section 13 
of the Act, in respectoftimeavailable, to redeem the secured assets.· 

I of Factory shed, land and building erected on Plot 
GIDC Industrial Estate consisting of R S No 404/P,

[...]

the security interest Enforcement Rules 2002 on this 13.D1 .2026 

Toe Borrowers/Guarantors in particular, and the public in general are hereby 
cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be 
subject to the charge of the Bank of lndla, for an amount of Amount Rs. 
18,69,674.D6 (Rs. Eighteen Lakhs Sixty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Seventy 
Four and Paisa Six Only) with further inlerest thereon as menlioned in Ille 
notice till 1111 date of paym1nt and incid1ntal expenses, costs, charges 
incurred/lobe incurred. 

The Borrower's attention is invited to provisions of Sub-section (8) of Section